NOTICE FOR e-TENDERING FORMING PART OF NIQ AND TO BE POSTED ON WEBSITE

The Executive Engineer (Electrical), Itanagar Central Electrical Division, CPWD, Itanagar, E-mail: <u>eeeitanagarap@gmail.com</u> in invites on behalf of the President of India, invites Sealed Percentage Rate Quotation from approved and eligible contractors enlisted in CPWD in appropriate class of Composite category for the following work(s). The percentage Rate quotations shall be submitted in 2 (Two) separate Envelope, (1st Envelope shall contain the list of Documents for Eligibility (Page No. 4) and 2nd Envelope shall contain Percentage Quoted Price Bid (Page No. 12)):

S. No.	Details	
1.	NIQ No.	04/NIQ/EE(E)-IED/ITANAGAR/2021-22
2.	Name of Work and Location	C/o Office building for MSME at Dimapur, Nagaland. (SH:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of one number 100 KVA Online UPS, 15 KWP Roof top Solar PV panel, LAN Networking system etc.) (SH: SITC of Post Top Lantern, Cable junction box et as Reqd.)
3.	Estimated Cost put to bid	Rs. 1,34,280/-
4.	Period of Completion	01 (One) Months
5.	Last date & time of submission of technical bid and financial bids	
6.	Time & date of opening of Technical bid	14.12.2021 upto 3.30 PM

The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website www.tenderwizard.com/CPWD or www.cpwd.gov.in or from www.eprocure.gov.in free of cost.

The quotation papers shall be collected Manually from the O/o EE(E)-IED, CPWD, ITBP Campus, Yupia (AP) or AE(E)-KCESD, CPWD, Khatkhati in view of convenience and also manual submission to the same office.

Executive Engineer(E) Itanagar Electrical Division CPWD, Itanagar (AP)

दिनांक : ()-7/ 12 / 2021

भारत सरकार

<u>केंद्रीय लोक निर्माण</u> विभाग

सं. 54(1)/EE(E)/IED/2021/4/7

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer-Shillong, CPWD, Shillong 3.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer-Kimin, CPWD, Kimin (AP).
- 3. The Executive Engineer (E), GED, CPWD, Guwahati-21.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, TzCD, CPWD, Tezpur.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, IPD, CPWD, Itanagar
- 6. The Executive Engineer, KCD, CPWD, Kimin.
- 7. The Executive Engineer (E), MGED, CPWD, Shillong.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, KCD, CPWD, Khatkhati.
- 9. The Executive Engineer (E), SCED, CPWD, Silchar.
- 10. The Assistant Engineer (E)'s under IED, CPWD, Itanagar.
- 11. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer(E) Itanagar Electrical Division CPWD, Itanagar (AP)